Gaston County

GaStOI"l County Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 25-329

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $3,428.95; Overpayments - $4,070.65;, VTS Refunds - $752.12; Grand
Total - $8,251.72)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 1000-000-000-00000-000000-0000000-0000-00-251001.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for May 2025

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

bV
iy
B T

1, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that above is %amd %oﬂ‘%ﬂ : ‘
taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows: il 1]
d M geeeed :

i g

NO. DATE M1 M2  JBailey CBrown CCloninger AFraIey BHofls g TKelgh " Vote

2025-231  06/24/2025 BH JB A A A A A u

DISTRIBUTION:
Laserfiche Users

A=AYE, N=NAY, AB=ABSENT, ABS=ABSTAIN, U=UNANIMOUS



TAXPAYER NAME AMOUNT
May 2025 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

CORELOGIC $632.60
STATE EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION $2,796.35
TOTAL $3,428.95

May 2025 OVERPAYMENTS

ARMSTRONG, TANGERIE $114.14
BISHOP, CLARENCE WATSON JR $109.13
BISHOP, EDWARD $289.98
BISHOP, EDWARD KENT $386.66
FRIPP, TYRICE $105.93
GRAY, JAMES $113.44
HANEY, GRADY $278.83
HOLMAN, JENNY P. $913.92
JONES, CRYSTAL $133.00
LEGGINS, WILLARD JEFFREY $139.50
MCGINNIS, JOHN $461.54
NELSON, KEVIN JAMES $137.24
NELSON, LINDA KAYE $109.12
NOVOTNY, KIMBERLY ANNE $210.55
POWE, TANYA $188.63
WELLS, ROBERT G JR $379.04
TOTAL $4,070.65
May 2025 VTS REFUNDS

AGUILAR RAPALO, ISAAC JOSUE $162.12
LARSON, CARL WHITMAN $119.99
SMITH, TIMOTHY DUANE $255.70
WILSON, ROGER DAVID $214.31
TOTAL $752.12

GRAND TOTAL $8,251.72



